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Important Safety Instructions!

Read this user manual carefully prior to using Keecker or the docking station.
Save this user manual.
Refer all non-routine servicing to Keecker customer support. 

THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED 13 YEARS AND OLDER AND 
PERSONS WITH REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPABILITIES IF THEY 
HAVE BEEN GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION CONCERNING USE OF THE 
APPLIANCE IN A SAFE WAY AND UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. CHILDREN 
UNDER THE AGE OF 13 SHALL NOT PLAY WITH THE APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND USER 
MAINTENANCE SHALL NOT BE CONDUCTED BY CHILDREN WITHOUT SUPERVISION. 

• Operating conditions: Keecker and the docking station are meant for indoor use 
only and in dry locations. Protect the device from direct sunlight, heat sources, 
extreme temperature and humidity fluctuations. Do not place Keecker or the 
docking station close to heaters, fire or air conditioners.

• Operating temperatures: 
 o Normal condition: 0°C to 40°C (32°F to 104°F)
 o On charging station: from 0°C to 25°C (32°F to 77°F)

• Prior to every use, check Keecker for any signs of damage, cracks or leaks. Do not use 
or charge damaged, cracked or leaking devices. 

• Keep Keecker away from any object that could be pulled by Keecker such as power 
cords. This could lead to the object falling or to damages to the object or Keecker.

• Do not sit or stand on Keecker or the docking station.
• Do not use Keecker if the projector window has been removed or damaged.
• Do not cover Keecker or the docking station.
• Do not obstruct sensors or air dissipation vents on Keecker or the docking station. 
• Do not immerse Keecker or the docking station in liquid, or spray or pour liquid 

on Keecker.
• Do not touch the power cord, plug or adapter while your hands are wet.
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• Do not over-bend or apply pressure on the power cord with heavy or sharp objects.

• If the products need to be cleaned, clean them once charging has stopped.

• Do not attempt to open or repair Keecker or the charging station. For repairs or  
replacements, please contact the Keecker Customer Support team.

• WARNING Shock Hazard: do not expose the electronics of your robot, or the docking 
station. There are no serviceable parts inside. Refer all servicing to qualified service 
personnel. Do not handle your robot or docking station with wet hands.

• WARNING Shock Hazard: Keecker comes with a regional-approved power supply cord 
and charger. Do not use any other power supply cord or charger. For replacement 
cords, please contact Keecker Customer Support to ensure proper selection of country 
specific power supply cords and chargers.

• WARNING Shock Hazard: Do not use a docking station with a damaged cord or plug, 
if a cord or plug is damaged, it must be replaced.

• WARNING Shock Hazard: Always disconnect your Keecker robot from the docking 
station prior to cleaning or maintenance.

• WARNING Shock and Fire Hazard: This product is designed to be plugged into a 
standard outlet only. Product may not be used with any type of power converter. Use 
of power converters will immediately void the warranty.

• WARNING Fire or Electrical Hazard: Do not crush or dismantle Keecker or the docking 
station. Do not heat or place the product or docking station near any heat source 
or direct sunlight. Do not incinerate or short-circuit the product or docking station. 
Do not subject products to mechanical shock.

• WARNING Chemical Exposure: If a product is leaking, do not allow the liquid to come 
into contact with your skin or eyes. If contact has been made, wash the affected 
area with copious amounts of water and seek medical advice immediately. Place the 
device in a sealed plastic bag and dispose of it safely according to local environmental 
regulations. Return it to your local authorized Keecker Service Center for disposal.

• WARNING Battery: Keecker contains lithium Ion batteries. Do not ship Keecker via 
post or plane. Products that contain lithium ion batteries are subject to stringent 
transportation regulations.
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• WARNING  Battery: Battery is not replaceable, and shall not be removed from 
the robot. In case of any problems with the battery, it can be replaced only 
by the manufacturer.

• WARNING Laser: 
o  This product contains Class 1 laser sensors which follow EN 60825-1 regulation 
during all procedures of operation. Modifications or attempts to repair Keecker or its 
laser sensors are strictly prohibited and may result in hazardous radiation exposure. 
It must be returned to an authorized service provider for service or repair.
o  Always turn the Keecker robot off during cleaning operations.
o  Caution – Use of controls or adjustments or performance of procedures other 
than those specified herein may result in hazardous radiation exposure. 
o  Wavelength: 850 nm
o  Maximum output power: 5 mW
o  Pulse duration: 5-8 ns

CLASS 1
LASTER PRODUCT
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The symbol on the product or its packaging indicates: Do not  
dispose of electrical appliances or batteries as unsorted 
municipal waste, use separate collection facilities. Contact your 
local authority for information regarding the collection systems 
available. If electrical appliances are disposed of in landfills or 
dumps, hazardous substances can leak into the groundwater and 
get into the food chain, damaging your health and well-being. 
Please contact your local or regional waste authority for more 
information on collection, reuse and recycling programs.

Package contents
• User Manual
• Keecker robot
• Docking station (Power Supply cards + Charger)
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Keecker robot
Front View

WINDOW

PROJECTOR

FRONT CAMERA

TEMPERATURE & HUMIDITY SENSORS

SPEAKERS

MICROPHONE TOUCH BUTTON

360° CAMERA
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Bottom View

CHARGING CONTACTS

SUBWOOFER

CASTER WHEELS

BATTERY

ON/OFF BUTTON

TRACTION WHEELS
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Laser Sensors

OBSTACLE AVOIDANCE SENSORS

DEPTH SENSING CAMERA

CLIFF SENSORS

CLIFF SENSORS
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Docking station

POWER CABLE

CHARGING CONTACTS

FORCE CHARGE BUTTON

CHARGER

FLIP COVER
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First Steps
 

Unboxing
Keep the original packaging, you may need it to return the product.

Carrying the robot
Handles are on the bottom of the robot, always use these handles to carry your Keecker.
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Installing the docking station
Before using the docking station, you must follow these steps:

1. Open the flip cover of the docking 
station and place the docking station as 
follows:

• On the ground on a flat surface
• Against a wall
• Leave at least 50 cm (20 in) of free 

space on each side and 150 cm 
(60 in) in the front.

2. Connect the charging station’s cable to 
an electrical outlet.

50 CM / 20 IN

150 CM / 60 IN

50 CM / 20 IN
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Wake up Keecker

1. Put the robot on the charging station.

2.  Insert a pen or fine object in the small hole on the left side of the charging station until 
you see a small green light appear, this indicates that the robot is charging.

. ... .. ... .

50 CM / 20 IN

ROBOT OFF

ROBOT OFF
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3. Turn on your robot (the button underneath the robot should be pushed in towards the 
interior side of Keecker.) The robot will power on automatically within a few moments. 

A light on top of Keecker will turn on to indicate it is starting up. Wait until the screen turns 
on and a blue screen appears on the wall.

. ... .. ... .
......................... .................................. ........................................... ...................................................................................................... ................................................................................................................................................................................ ............................................................. .................................................................. .......... ....... .....

..... ...... .. ....... ............................. ......... .... ..............

ON
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Setup guide

Place Keecker 
in front of a wall 

Download the Keecker app
& create your account

Follow the setup
on the projected screen
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Troubleshooting : Manually charging Keecker

If Keecker didn’t go on its charging station by itself and ran out of battery, you can charge 
it manually: 
1. Put the robot on the charging station 
2. Make sure the robot and charging station are aligned as below
3. Make sure to respect the space (±2cm) between the robot and the station vertical cover
4. When properly positionned, a green LED on the left of the station will turn on
      - if the charging station LED doesn’t turn on, check the robot’s position again 
      - if the position is correct and the charging station LED still doesn’t turn on,  proceed to 
         a battery reset (next section)
  

. ... .. ... .
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Troubleshooting : Battery reset

If there the LED on the charging station doesn’t turn green when you place Keecker on the 
charging station and it is properly placed, you can proceed to a battery reset.

Place the robot on the charging station properly.
Insert a pen or fine object in the small hole on the left side of the charging station until you 
see a small green light appear, this indicates that the robot is charging. 

Make sure the robot is on (button underneath). It may take a few minutes for the robot 
and projector to turn on.

If the charging station LED doesn’t turn on after you’ve inserted the pen, please ensure the 
charging station is properly connected to the power source. 

If you still face issues after having gone through all these steps, please contact our support 
center at: support@keecker.com 

. ... .. ... .
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Charging indicators

Charging the robot takes about 4 hours. Your phone app shows battery levels in the 
‘Settings’ section.

When you place  Keecker on its charging station a green LED will turn on on the left 
side of the charging station. If Keecker is turned on you will also hear a charging 
notification sound followed by green LEDs at the top of the robot. If you have correctly 
mapped your home or office, Keecker will automatically return to its docking station when 
the battery is low.

If the robot has no more battery when you place it on the charging station, verify that the 
charging station LED becomes green, then turn on the robot (button underneath) and wait 
up to 15 minutes for the robot to start and the projector to turn on. 
If the robot doesn’t start after 15 minutes, check the troubleshooting section.

LED Color Description

Robot: Orange flashes Low battery

Robot: Green flashes Charging in progress

Robot: Turned off Fully charged

Charging Station: Green Charging in progress

For faster charging we recommend turning off the projector.



19

EN

Regular Maintenance

Warning: Turn Keecker off and unplug the charging base during maintenance.

Do not use bleach, paint, or any other chemical products (such as antibacterial soaps or 
lubricants), it may damage the material. Use only soft and dry cleaning cloths.

Robot part Frequency How to

Laser sensors  Always keep Use a clean , soft and dry
  the laser  cloth to gently wipe the
  sensors  sensors.
  windows clear Do not spray cleaning
    solutions on the sensors.

Charging  Once per month Use a clean , soft and dry
Contacts    cloth to gently wipe the
    charging contacts.
    Do not spray cleaning
    solutions on the 
    charging contacts.

Window   Once every Use a clean, soft and 
  two weeks or dry cloth to wipe the
  when you see  window. Do not spray 
  dust  cleaning solutions.
  or smudges 
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Robot part Frequency How to

Docking station Once per month Use a clean , soft and dry
    cloth to wipe the
    charging contacts,
    docking station and flip
    cover.

Caster   Once every Remove the wheel while
wheels  two weeks or keeping one hand firmly
  when Keecker pressed on the white
  has  portion. Remove any hair,
  difficulty moving tissue or debris found.
    

Cameras   Once per month Use a clean, soft and 
  or when you see dry cloth to wipe the
  dust   cameras.  
  or smudges Do not spray cleaning
    solutions on the
    cameras.
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Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark 
of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.

                       

Customer support
If you have any questions, contact Keecker Customer Support, visit:

https://support.keecker.com
Email: support@keecker.com

 

Declaration of conformity 
For EU Declaration of Conformity information, visit www.keecker.com/compliances

FCC compliance statement
For FCC compliance statement, visit www.keecker.com/compliances
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Important : consignes de sécurité
Lisez attentivement ce manuel d’utilisation avant d’utiliser Keecker ou sa station de charge.
Veuillez enregistrer ce manuel d’utilisation.
Contactez le support client de Keecker pour tout entretien inhabituel. 

CET APPAREIL PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES ENFANTS ÂGÉS DE 13 ANS ET PLUS ET DES 
PERSONNES AYANT DES CAPACITÉS PHYSIQUES, SENSORIELLES OU MENTALES RÉDUITES, 
EN CAS DE SUPERVISION OU SI DES INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNANT L’UTILISATION DE 
L’APPAREIL DE MANIÈRE SURE AINSI QUE LES DANGERS IMPLIQUÉS LEURS ONT ÉTÉ 
DONNÉES. LES ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 13 ANS NE PEUVENT PAS JOUER AVEC CET APPAREIL. 
LE NETTOYAGE ET LA MAINTENANCE DU ROBOT NE DOIVENT PAS ETRE EFFECTUÉS PAR DES 
ENFANTS SANS SUPERVISION.

• Conditions d’utilisation : Keecker et sa station de charge sont conçus uniquement 
pour un usage intérieur et dans des endroits secs. Protégez l’appareil de la lumière 
directe du soleil, des sources de chaleur, des variations extrêmes de température et 
d’humidité. Ne placez pas Keecker ou sa station de charge près de chauffages, de 
feu ou de climatiseurs.

• La température de fonctionnement : 
o Pour usage normal : 0°C à 40°C (32°F à 104°F)
o Sur sa station de charge : 0°C à 25°C (32°F à 77°F)

• Avant tout usage, regardez si votre Keecker présente des signes visibles de 
détérioration, des fissures ou des fuites. N’utilisez ou ne chargez pas un appareil qui 
est endommagé, fissuré ou ayant des fuites.

• Éloignez le robot de tout objet pouvant être tiré par Keecker, tels que les fils 
électriques. Cela pourrait entrainer la chute de l’objet ou endommager l’objet en 
question ou votre Keecker.

• Ne vous asseyez ou ne vous appuyez pas sur Keecker ou sa station de charge.
• N’utilisez pas Keecker si la fenêtre du projeteur a été retirée ou endommagée. 
• Ne couvrez pas Keecker ou sa station de charge.
• Ne faites pas obstacle aux capteurs ou aux conduits d’aération du robot ou sa station 

de charge. 
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• N’immergez pas Keecker ou sa station de charge dans un liquide. Ne vaporisez et ne 
versez pas de liquide sur Keecker.

• Ne touchez pas le fil électrique, la prise ou l’adaptateur lorsque vos mains sont 
mouillées.

• Ne pliez pas trop le fil électrique, et n’exercez pas une pression sur le fil électrique à 
l’aide d’objets lourds ou pointus.

• Si les appareils doivent être nettoyés, nettoyez-les quand le rechargement est 
terminé.

• N’essayez pas d’ouvrir ou de réparer Keecker ou sa station de charge. Pour les 
réparations ou les replacements, veuillez contacter l’Assistance Client de Keecker. 

• AVERTISSEMENT Risque d’électrocution : N’exposez pas l’électronique de votre 
robot ou de la station de charge. Il n’y a pas de pièces pouvant être réparées par 
l’utilisateur à l’intérieur. Confiez toute réparation à un personnel qualifié. 
Ne manipulez pas votre Keecker ou la station de charge les mains mouillées.

• AVERTISSEMENT Risque d’électrocution: Keecker est fourni avec un cordon 
d’alimentation et une station de charge approuvés au niveau régional. N’utilisez pas 
un autre cordon d’alimentation ou chargeur. Pour les cordons de remplacement, 
veuillez contacter le service après-vente de Keecker afin d’assurer la sélection des 
cordons d’alimentation et chargeurs propre à votre pays.

• AVERTISSEMENT Risque d’électrocution : N’utilisez pas une station de charge 
avec un cordon ou une prise endommagés. En cas d’endommagement il faudra les 
remplacer.

• AVERTISSEMENT Risque d’électrocution : Veuillez vous assurer que votre Keecker soit 
toujours déconnecté de sa station de charge avant nettoyage ou entretien.

• AVERTISSEMENT Risque d’électrocution et d’Incendie : Ce produit est conçu pour 
être branché uniquement dans une prise de courant standard. Cet appareil ne peut 
pas être utilisé avec n’importe quel type de convertisseur de puissance. L’utilisation 
des convertisseurs de puissance entraînera l’annulation immédiate de la garantie. 
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• AVERTISSEMENT Risque d’Incendie ou d’électricité : Veillez à ne pas 
écraser ou démonter Keecker ou sa station de charge. Ne chauffez ou ne placez 
pas le produit ou sa station de charge à proximité d’une source de chaleur ou de la 
lumière directe du soleil. N’écrasez ou ne démontez pas le produit ou la station de 
charge. Ne soumettez pas les produits à des chocs mécaniques.

• AVERTISSEMENT Exposition chimique : Si un produit présente des fuites, ne laissez 
pas le liquide entrer en contact avec votre peau ou vos yeux. En cas de contact, 
lavez abondamment la zone touchée à l’aide d’eau et consultez immédiatement un 
médecin. Placez l’appareil dans un sac en plastique fermé et débarrassez-en vous 
conformément aux réglementations environnementales locales. Renvoyez-le à votre 
centre de service agréé Keecker pour élimination.

• AVERTISSEMENT Batterie : Keecker contient des batteries au lithium-ion. 
N’expédiez pas Keecker par la poste ou par l’avion. Les produits contenant des 
batteries lithium-ion sont soumis à des réglementations de transport strictes.

• AVERTISSEMENT Batterie : La batterie n’est pas remplaçable, la batterie ne doit pas 
être retirée du robot. En cas de problème avec la batterie, elle ne peut être remplacée 
que par le fabricant.

• AVERTISSEMENT Laser : 
o Ce produit contient des capteurs laser de Classe 1 qui sont conformes à la norme 
EN 60825-1 pendant toutes les procédures de fonctionnement. Les modifications 
et tentatives de réparation de Keecker ou de ses capteurs laser sont strictement 
interdites et peuvent entraîner une exposition dangereuse à des radiations. 
Le produit doit être renvoyé au fournisseur de service autorisé pour entretien ou 
réparation.
o Veillez à toujours éteindre Keecker pendant les opérations de nettoyage.
o Avertissement – L’utilisation des commandes ou de réglages ou l’exécution de 
procédures autres que celles spécifiées dans le présent document peut entraîner 
une exposition à des radiations dangereuses.
o Longueur d’onde : 850 nm
o Puissance de sortie maximale : 5 mW
o Durée d’impulsion : 5-8 ns

CLASSE 1
PRODUIT LASER



FR

26

Le symbole sur le produit ou son emballage indique : Ne jetez 
pas les appareils électriques ou les batteries dans les déchets 
municipaux non triés, veuillez utiliser des systèmes de 
collecte séparés. Contactez votre autorité locale pour plus 
d’informations concernant les systèmes de collecte disponibles.  
Si  des appareils électriques sont jetés dans des décharges, 
des substances dangereuses peuvent s’infiltrer dans les eaux 
souterraines et entrer dans la chaîne alimentaire, pouvant 
endommager votre santé et bien-être. Veuillez contacter les 
autorités locales ou régionales pour plus d’informations sur les 
programmes de collecte, de réutilisation et de recyclage.

Contenus de l’emballage
•  Manuel d’utilisation
•  Robot Keecker 
•  Station de charge (Les câbles d’alimentation + Le chargeur)
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Keecker robot
Vue de face

VITRE

PROJECTEUR

CAMERA FRONTALE

CAPTEURS DE TEMPERATURE ET D’HUMIDITE

HAUT_PARLEURS

MICROPHONE BOUTON TACTILE

CAMERA 360
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Vue du dessous

CONTACTS DE CHARGE

CAISSON DE BASSE

ROUES ORIENTABLES

COUVERCLE DE BATTERIE

BOUTON ON/OFF

ROUES DE TRACTION
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Capteurs laser

CAISSON DE BASSE

CAPTEURS DE PROXIMITE

CAMERA DE DETECTION DE PROFONDEUR

DETECTEUR DE VIDE

DETECTEUR DE VIDE
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Station de charge

CABLE D’ALIMENTATION

CONTACTS DE CHARGE

BOUTON FORCE CHARGE

ALIMENTATION

RABAT DE PROTECTION
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Premières Etapes
 

La boite de Keecker
Gardez la boite et les plastiques de protection d’origine au cas où vous devriez renvoyer le
produit dans le futur.

Porter Keecker
Des poignées sont disponibles sous le robot, assurez-vous de toujours le porter à deux
mains de la manière suivante.

CONTACTS DE CHARGE
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Installer la station de charge
Avant d’utiliser la station de charge, vous devez suivre ces étapes :

1. Ouvrez le couvercle rabattable de la 
station de charge et placez la station de 
charge comme suivant :

• Sur le sol sur une surface plane
• Contre un mur
• Laisser un espace libre d’au moins 

50 cm (20 in) d’espace libre de 
chaque côté et un espace de 150 
cm (60 in) à l’avant.

2. Branchez le câble d’alimentation de la 
station de charge à une prise murale.

50 CM / 20 IN

150 CM / 60 IN

50 CM / 20 IN



FR

33

ROBOT OFF

ROBOT OFF

1. Mettez le robot sur sa station de charge.

2.  Appuyez sur le bouton de la station de charge situé à gauche avec une bille de stylo ou
un objet fin jusqu’à ce qu’une LED verte s’allume à coté de ce bouton. Votre robot charge.

Réveillez Keecker

. ... .. ... .

50 CM / 20 IN
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3. Allumez le robot (le bouton sous le robot doit être poussé vers l’intérieur du Keecker). Le
robot s’allumera dans la minute qui suit.

Une lumière sur le haut du robot s’allumera pour indiquer qu’il est en train de s’allumer.
Attendez qu’un écran bleu s’allume et se positionne en face pour continuer.
Lancer l’application mobile Keecker sur votre smartphone, créez votre compte et suivez les
instructions projetées sur l’écran.

......................... .................................. ........................................... ...................................................................................................... ................................................................................................................................................................................ ............................................................. .................................................................. .......... ....... .....
..... ...... .. ....... ............................. ......... .... ..............

ON
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Guide de configuration

Placez Keecker
 en face d’un mur 

Téléchargez l’application Keecker
& créez votre compte

Laissez-vous guider 
dans la configuration
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Résolution de problèmes : Recharge manuelle

Si Keecker n’est pas allé se charger tout seul et qu’il n’a plus de batterie, vous pouvez le
charger manuellement:
1. Mettez le robot sur la station de charge
2. Assurez-vous que le robot et la station sont bien alignés tel qu’illustré ci-dessous
3. Assurez-vous de laisser de l’espace (±2cm) entre le robot et la plaque verticale
4. Une fois bien positionné, une LED verte à gauche de la station de charge s’allumera
- si la LED de la station de charge ne s’allumer pas, vérifiez que le robot soit bien positionné
- si la position est correcte et que la LED ne s’allume toujours pas, procédez à une charge
forcée en réinitialisant la batterie (prochaine section)
  

. ... .. ... .
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Résolution de problèmes : Charge forcée

sur la station de charge, vous pouvez effectuer une réinitialisation de la batterie et une
charge forcée.
Positionnez le robot correctement sur la station de charge.
Insérez une bille de stylo ou un objet fin sur le bouton situé à gauche de la station de charge
jusqu’à ce que la LED verte s’allume sur la station de charge.
Allumez le robot (bouton sous le robot). Attendez jusqu’à 15 minutes avant que le robot et
que le projecteur s’allume.

Si la LED de la station de charge ne s’allume pas après avoir appuyer sur le bouton de la
station de charge, assurez-vous qu’elle soit bien branchée à la prise secteur.
Si vous rencontrez toujours des problèmes après avoir effectué ces étapes, contactez notre
centre de support client : support@keecker.com

. ... .. ... .
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Indicateurs de charge

Charger le robot prend environ 4 heures. L’application sur votre portable montre le niveau
de la batterie dans la section intitulée « Paramètres ».
Lorsque vous placez Keecker sur sa station de charge, une LED verte s’allumera sur la coté
gauche de la station de charge. Si le robot est allumé, vous entendrez également un bip et
verrez une LED verte s’allumer sur le haut du robot.
Si vous avez correctement cartographié votre maison ou bureau, Keecker retournera
automatiquement à sa station de charge lorsque sa batterie est faible.
Si Keecker n’a plus de batterie lorsque vous le placez sur la station de charge, vérifiez que
la LED de la station de charge s’allume puis allumez le robot (interrupteur sous le robot)
et attendez jusqu’à 15 minutes pour que le robot et le projecteur s’allument. Si le robot ne
s’allume toujours pas après 15 minutes vérifiez la section “Résolution de problèmes” dans
ce guide.

LED Color Description

Robot: Clignotements oranges Doit être chargé

Robot: Clignotements verts En charge

Robot : Éteint Entièrement chargé

Station de charge : Vert En charge

Nous vous conseillons d’éteindre le projecteur afin que votre robot
se recharge plus rapidement.
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Maintenance Générale

Avertissement : Éteignez Keecker et débranchez la station de charge pendant les
opérations de maintenance.
N’utilisez pas d’eau de Javel, de peinture, ou d’autres produits chimique (tels que
des savons antibactériens ou des lubrifiants), cela pourrait endommager le matériel.
Utilisez uniquement des chiffons doux et secs.

Robot part Frequency How to

Capteurs à 
laser

Garder toujours 
les fenêtres des 
capteurs nets

Utiliser un chiffon doux 
et sec pour nettoyer 
délicatement les capteurs. 
Ne pas vaporiser des 
produits nettoyants sur les 
capteurs.

Les contacts 
de charge

Une fois par mois Utiliser un chiffon doux 
et sec pour nettoyer 
délicatement les 
contacts de charge. 
Ne pas vaporiser des 
produits nettoyants sur 
les  contacts de charge.

Vitrine Toutes les 2 
semaines ou 
quand il y a de la 
poussière ou des 
tâches

Utiliser un chiffon doux 
et sec pour nettoyer 
délicatement la vitrine.
Ne pas vaporiser des 
produits nettoyants sur 
la vitrine.
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Robot part Frequency How to

La station de 
charge

Une fois par mois Utiliser un chiffon doux 
et sec pour nettoyer les 
contacts de charge et le 
couvercle rabattable.

Roulettes 
orientables

Toutes les deux 
semaines ou 
quand Keecker 
rencontre des 
difficultés à se 
déplacer.

Maintenez fermement 
la partie blanche de la 
roulette d’une main et 
retirez la roulette de 
l’autre. Enlevez les poils , 
tissus ou débris que vous 
trouvez.

Caméras Une fois par mois 
ou lorsqu’il y a de 
la poussière ou 
des tâches

Utiliser un chiffon doux 
et sec pour nettoyer 
les caméras. Ne pas 
vaporiser des produits 
nettoyants sur les 
caméras.
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Support client
Si vous avez des questions, contactez le Support Client de Keecker, visitez : 

https://support.keecker.com
Adresse e-mail: support@keecker.com

Déclaration de conformité
Pour obtenir des informations sur la déclaration de conformité de l’UE, rendez-vous sur : 
www.keecker.com/compliances

Déclaration de conformité FCC
Pour obtenir des informations sur la déclaration de conformité de FCC, rendez-vous sur : 
www.keecker.com/compliances 

 



FR

42

Apple and the Apple logo are trademarks of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries. App Store is a service mark 
of Apple Inc., registered in the U.S. and other countries.

Google Play and the Google Play logo are trademarks of Google LLC.
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